
This report provided free of charge by:
Premier Pickups
1912 Old Denton Rd
Carrollton, TX 75006

469-966-8656

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 12/17/24 at
5:20:53 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

8  Service history records

3  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Texas

127,312  Last reported odometer reading

2020 CHEVROLET
SILVERADO 2500HD
CUSTOM
VIN: 1GC4YME76LF307682
CREW PICKUP
6.6L V8 F OHV 16V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Premier Pickups

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHEV/yDEB4eWxrYJpGUjE4bSsviLfjYmTZnDLsts_TaBTZ27oV0hro1eSy2wV2JKe17r5ktr4PFm3CKmIrA7P8LBXKMyylszAaiQ5gbEGPaDaCv6N73w22UCo_6q0CZft8RL29fHQTiKhd7qFZdZmc9N3MqDZ2h1R9k-M1RlrlMUtKfWfsXkQ9ia0304my9kEhBVmaDNjeI-dLojXcUi6op5bsyRCEbLIOz7L58UEL7mmINfRS99LTC3z3qZK83bgMSw1tCG0vCy-1txMbtKFcTthwSJo7KvIDgkodvic5zpwG9MAeELjxbU4c54ZkIEw1jMsMvdeMvP8jfs6UTYJUXVwfs26uploBzzXESXbRBCTKpuyyP3OVwDBSdUo1ytRnFS22AYoMKHA.cfx


No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for open
recalls on GM vehicles at recalls.gm.com.

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this
section

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2021

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported General Motors Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Year purchased 2021 2022 2024

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 11 months 2 yrs. 2 mo. 3 months

Owned in the following states/provinces Texas Texas Texas

Estimated miles driven per year --- 24,422/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 13,964 116,804 127,312

http://my.gm.com/recalls
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Original Window Sticker

11/09/2020 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

11/30/2020 5 Rush Chevrolet
Elgin, TX
512-281-2210
rushchevrolet.com/

4.9 / 5.0
12 Verified Reviews

7 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

11/30/2020 Texas
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

01/08/2021 48 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Austin, TX

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

01/13/2021 7,211 Rush Chevrolet
Elgin, TX
512-281-2210
rushchevrolet.com/

4.9 / 5.0
12 Verified Reviews

7 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

03/03/2021 13,964 Rockdale Speedy Lube
Rockdale, TX
512-446-3993

4.7 / 5.0
151 Verified Reviews

417 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

09/24/2021 National Tire & Battery
Austin, TX
512-899-0149
ntb.com

4.5 / 5.0
54 Verified Reviews

38 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked
Battery/charging system checked
Tire(s) balanced

12/14/2021 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

-
-

-
-
-
-

-

-
-

-
-
-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHEV/T5cOo3HVW_i40M7FZC6ehLnyI5yyo17SJijEQgD556bBtuR0tRPkpjgH1HKmNS7GOOn0bw-Pd4T_MYPzEBZwWyEgY1VhyR5ObT1duCRIR1QHOK43DKd1kpNITnhkUiMYZYrSRpdyWwCdvwoBzVMNxA_4ygN-a5lByo-0M2RJN15vtQqvq0gMmsMDkpLQRC26pQuT3XeYck-Im-oqvskHqt8McGnBfOS8KcxuIj6sb06Cvxrh4c6wS9PKxJAoByR_y9CN9shwBE0jAMEBHUJHPnVQ9fYekPKgj_AyAt9HxvqWn0z903sMYSPuYmbB2fu8p6I_cg5PU1l1vu5Tu-YUYzzFCM_Cgo03-_GlHMn0d8WAupvnoePeUloOCPBwIfZ9Sv2G3Kls6cD8aC0.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHEV/jFDXxVdR461STqLG83y4chdLP98lM8SV-PGfQxUnaJHHq23v6o5m9qjZn8gFsYNbypiPZ_Sn8qbOPBkAtfLHzLeVf-csn_Y945CkJWzyRREyKgMI_u_AjYI_zwIW2ahQXa20KrV54r1c7XwX071d5NiYMT-kst8vVbJ_0XeTzs1YLG1F7dueI4_oDgu7pvf4m3oZ9eo9OOQls5kZVmcZi8La7gglFQijZ2-zmB2lXSBrteN9ttaPTvHPVAwsiktwIL-A-rnZY6uCFay9b5c3ci-9HdqeMERA7dNDo7YF6lqayAYDTbe4Mw48pJujrS_J9BDeYj3DnK7074qSyaYCdiiZqYbhMy_rIlJZoJMzfqufRYzK-DNRDHs81iHQ8JsZI5wXn1OyPgw82Cc.cfx


01/03/2022 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Austin, TX

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien released
Vehicle color noted as Black

Owner 2
Purchased: 2022

Personal Vehicle
24,422 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

02/05/2022 61,602 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Austin, TX

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

05/27/2023 98,568 Phoenix Automotive
Austin, TX
512-973-9004

4.6 / 5.0
38 Verified Reviews

137 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

06/08/2023 100,018 Texas
Inspection Station
Austin, TX

Passed emissions inspection

06/08/2023 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Austin, TX

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Black

04/29/2024 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

04/30/2024 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

05/10/2024 116,804 Dynamic Car Service
San Antonio, TX
210-858-2881
dynamiccarservice.com/

4.9 / 5.0
8 Verified Reviews

15 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Tire(s) replaced
Four tires replaced
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

05/10/2024 Texas
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

05/11/2024 Euro Speed Intl. Corp.
San Antonio, TX
210-731-9091

Vehicle offered for sale

-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-



eurospeedcars.com/

Owner 3
Purchased: 2024

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

06/26/2024 116,809 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pipe Creek, TX

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

08/13/2024 120,844 Take 5 Oil Change
Boerne, TX
830-249-1216
take5oilchange.com

4.8 / 5.0
524 Verified Reviews

199 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Wiper(s) replaced
Air filter replaced
Oil and filter changed
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

10/02/2024 Perfection Auto Detail
Carrollton, TX
469-986-1202
perfectionautodetails.co
m/

5.0 / 5.0
10 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

10/05/2024 127,308 Premier Pickups
Carrollton, TX
469-968-7884
premierpickups.com

Vehicle offered for sale

10/07/2024 127,312 Texas
Inspection Station
Pipe Creek, TX

Passed emissions inspection

10/24/2024 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pipe Creek, TX

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien released
Vehicle color noted as Black

12/17/2024 OnStar Vehicle equipped with OnStar

Get 3 free months of premium OnStar
with Automatic Crash Response,
Roadside Assistance and Remote Door
Unlock by pressing the blue OnStar
button Learn more

12/17/2024 CARFAX Car Care Manufacturer Recommended
Maintenance Schedules

-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-

https://www.onstar.com/web/portal/preowned?cmp=PTR-CARFAX&g=1
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003


Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule, service
history and recall alerts at carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. BY USING THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT YOU AGREE TO THE CARFAX TERMS OF USE AND
PRIVACY STATEMENT.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
12/17/24 5:20:53 PM (CST)

https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_004
http://www.carfax.com/help
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use
https://www.carfax.com/company/privacy-statement

